

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-228, Version: 1

* G008/M-19-699 CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas

In the Matter of the Petition of CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas (CenterPoint Energy) for Approval of an Extension of Variances to Minnesota Rules to Recover the Costs of Certain Natural Gas Financial Instruments Through the Purchased Gas Adjustment. (PUC: Bender, Ubani; DOC: Miltich)